

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22028/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2016 in RSA No. 63/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SMT. ANANDAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI N. LEELA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65948/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65950/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv.
 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
 Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.
 Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.
 M/S.Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-Miscellaneous day in the 2nd week of February,
2020.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER