

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22028/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2016 in RSA No. 63/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SMT. ANANDAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI N. LEELA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sampath Anand Shetty, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

For M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner at a considerable length and after carefully perusing the material available on record, we do not find any ground to interfere with the concurrent finding of fact returned by the Courts below and affirmed by the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)

COURT MASTER (NSH)